Kansas State University

National Radon Program Services

— increasing public knowledge of radon and the need to test and fix homes



Engineering Extension at Kansas State University, led by Director Bruce Snead, provides national level technical assistance for EPA aimed at *promoting public awareness of radon, increased testing and mitigation for radon in homes, schools and buildings*. Since September of 2009, the **services provided** include:

<u>Direct personal answers to National Radon Hotlines</u> calls with referrals to web sites and call forwarding to 46 of 50 state radon programs

<u>Web site</u> (<u>www.sosradon.org</u>) with <u>FAQs, mitigation guidance, links to key partner pages, and state program contacts</u>

Offering radon test kits for individual citizen purchase

Partnering with Radon Leaders Saving Lives for <u>National Conference of State Legislatures Conference</u> on <u>displays</u>, PSA recordings, and outreach

Support for National Radon Conference and Regional Stakeholder events

Technical assistance to EPA and partners for National/Federal Radon Action Plan initiatives

<u>Technical assistance and referrals to State Radon programs</u>

Outreach through radon PSAs and social media **initiatives**

CONTACT NRPS:

Email: radon@ksu.edu
Web site: www.sosradon.org

Toll Free Hotlines:

National Radon Hotline: *Purchase radon test kits by phone.*National Radon Helpline: *Get live help for your radon questions.*National Radon Fix-It Line: *For help with fixing your home.*Living Healthy and Green Hotline: *Radon and RRNC resources*1-800-SOS-RADON
1-800-SOS-RADON
1-800-557-2366
1-800 -644-6999
1-866 -730-4733



Bruce Snead – Director Engineering Extension

Kansas State University

2323 Anderson Ave. Suite 300 ph: 785-532-4992 Manhattan, KS 66502 bsnead@ksu.edu